APPLICATION

SPECIAL USE PERMIT

SPECIAL USE PERMIT # 25-00072

PROPERTY LocATION: 20 E Windsor

TAX MAP REFERENCE: #035.01-09-12 ZONE: R2-5

APPLICANT:
Eric Frantz

Name:

Address: 420 E Windsor Ave, Alexandria, VA
ress.

PROPOSED USE: esidential

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby applies for a Special Use Permit in accordance with the provisions of
Article XI, Section 4-11-500 of the 1992 Zoning Ordinance of the City of Alexandria, Virginia.

THE UNDERSIGNED, having obtained permission from the property owner, hereby grants
permission to the City of Alexandria staff and Commission Members to visit, inspect, and
photograph the building premises, land etc., connected with the application.

THE UNDERSIGNED, having obtained permission from the property owner, hereby grants
permission to the City of Alexandria to post placard notice on the property for which this application
is requested, pursuant to Article IV, Section 4-1404(D)(7) of the 1992 Zoning Ordinance of the City
of Alexandria, Virginia.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby attests that all of the information herein provided and specifically
including all surveys, drawings, etc., required to be furnished by the applicant are true, correct and
accurate to the best of their knowledge and belief. The applicant is hereby notified that any written
materials, drawings or illustrations submitted in support of this application and any specific oral
representations made to the Director of Planning and Zoning on this application will be binding on
the applicant unless those materials or representations are clearly stated to be non-binding or
illustrative of general plans and intentions, subject to substantial revision, pursuant to Article XI,
Section 11-207(A)(10), of the 1992 Zoning Ordinance of the City of Alexandria, Virginia.

Eric Frantz % 12/15/2025

Print Name of Applicant or Agent Signature Date
B ssaaas S
Mailing/Street Address Telephone # Fax #

City and State Zip Code Email address

Last updated: 11.11.2019
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PROPERTY OWNER’S AUTHORIZATION

420 E Windsor Ave

As the property owner of , | hereby
(Property Address) . .
grant the applicant authorization to apply for the Residential use as
(use)

described in this application.

—
Address:

Eric Franiz
Signature: = 2025.12.15 Date: 12/15/2025
1. Floor Plan and Plot Plan. As a part of this application, the applicant is required to submit a floor plan and plot or

site plan with the parking layout of the proposed use. The SUP application checklist lists the requirements of the
floor and site plans. The Planning Director may waive requirements for plan submission upon receipt of a written
request which adequately justifies a waiver.

[v] Required floor plan and plot/site plan attached.
[ 1Requesting a waiver. See attached written request.

2, The applicant is the (check one):
[v] Owner
[ 1 Contract Purchaser
[ ]Lessee or
[ ]1Other: of the subject property.

State the name, address and percent of ownership of any person or entity owning an interest in the applicant or owner,
unless the entity is a corporation or partnership, in which case identify each owner of more than three percent.
Eric & Baya Frantz - 100% Applicant/owner owned

Last updated: 10.21.2020 2
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OWNERSHIP AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Use additional sheets if necessary

1. Applicant. State the name, address and percent of ownership of any person or entity owning an
interest in the applicant, unless the entity is a corporation or partnership, in which case identify each
owner of more than three percent. The term ownership interest shall include any legal or equitable interest

held at the time of the application in the real property which is the subject of the application.

Name

Address

1

Percent of Ownership

100

Eric & Baya Frantz

2

3.

2. Property. State the name, address and percent of ownership of any person or entity owning an

interest in the property located at

420 E Windsor Ave, Alexandria, VA

(address),

unless the entity is a corporation or partnership, in which case identify each owner of more than three
percent. The term ownership interest shall include any legal or equitable interest held at the time of the
application in the real property which is the subject of the application.

Name

Address

Percent of Ownership

"Eric & Baya Frantz

100

2.

3.

3. Business or Financial Relationships. Each person or entity indicated above in sections 1 and 2, with

an ownership interest in the applicant or in the subject property are require to disclose any business or
financial relationship, as defined by Section 11-350 of the Zoning Ordinance, existing at the time of this
application, or within the12-month period prior to the submission of this application with any member of
the Alexandria City Council, Planning Commission, Board of Zoning Appeals or either Boards of
Architectural Review. All fields must be filled out completely. Do not leave blank. (If there are no
relationships please indicated each person or entity and “None” in the corresponding fields).

For a list of current council, commission and board members, as well as the definition of business
and financial relationship, click here.

Name of person or entity

Relationship as defined by
Section 11-350 of the Zoning

Member of the Approving
Body (i.e. City Council,

Ordinance Planning Commission, etc.)
"None None None
“None None None
*None None None

NOTE: Business or financial relationships of the type described in Sec. 11-350 that arise after the filing of
this application and before each public hearing must be disclosed prior to the public hearings.

As the applicant or the applicant’s authorized agent, | hereby attest to the best of my ability that
the information provided above is true and correct.

12/15/2025 Eric Frantz

il 2025.12.15

Date Printed Name

Last updated: 10.21.2020
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If property owner or applicant is being represented by an authorized agent such as an attorney, realtor, or other person for
which there is some form of compensation, does this agent or the business in which the agent is employed have a
business license to operate in the City of Alexandria, Virginia?

[v] Yes. Provide proof of current City business license

[ 1 No. The agent shall obtain a business license prior to filing application, if required by the City Code.

N/A
NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

3. The applicant shall describe below the nature of the request in detail so that the Planning Commission and City

Council can understand the nature of the operation and the use. The description should fully discuss the nature of the
activity. (Attach additional sheets if necessary.)

Building Permit BLDR2025-00555 was issued on 10/30/2025. The permit assumed
that two existing walls were remaining. However, upon demolition, it was observed
that the existing walls were failing and did not meet current structural requirements.
This application is to encompass building the same walls as new in the same locations.

Last updated: 10.21.2020 4



USE CHARACTERISTICS

4. The proposed special use permit request is for (check one):
[1 a new use requiring a special use permit,
[1 an expansion or change to an existing use without a special use permit,
[1 an expansion or change to an existing use with a special use permit,
[/] other. Please describe:Substandard lot redevelopment

5. Please describe the capacity of the proposed use:

A.

How many patrons, clients, pupils and other such users do you expect?
Specify time period (i.e., day, hour, or shift).
0. Residential property.

B. How many employees, staff and other personnel do you expect?
Specify time period (i.e., day, hour, or shift).
0. Residential property.
6. Please describe the proposed hours and days of operation of the proposed use:
Day: Hours:
N/A N/A
7. Please describe any potential noise emanating from the proposed use.
A. Describe the noise levels anticipated from all mechanical equipment and patrons.
N/A
B. How will the noise be controlled?

N/A

Last updated: 10.21.2020 5



10.

Describe any potential odors emanating from the proposed use and plans to control them:

N/A

Please provide information regarding trash and litter generated by the use.

A. What type of trash and garbage will be generated by the use? (i.e. office paper, food wrappers)

N/A

B. How much trash and garbage will be generated by the use? (i.e. # of bags or pounds per day or per
week)

N/A

C. How often will trash be collected?

N/A

D. How will you prevent littering on the property, streets and nearby properties?

N/A

Will any hazardous materials, as defined by the state or federal government, be handled, stored, or generated on
the property?

[ 1 Yes. [v] No.

If yes, provide the name, monthly quantity, and specific disposal method below:

Last updated: 10.21.2020 6



11. Will any organic compounds, for example paint, ink, lacquer thinner, or cleaning or degreasing solvent, be
handled, stored, or generated on the property?

[ 1 Yes. [v] No.

If yes, provide the name, monthly quantity, and specific disposal method below:

12. What methods are proposed to ensure the safety of nearby residents, employees and patrons?

N/A

ALCOHOL SALES

13.
A. Will the proposed use include the sale of beer, wine, or mixed drinks?

[] Yes [1No A

If yes, describe existing (if applicable) and proposed alcohol sales below, including if the ABC license will
include on-premises and/or off-premises sales.

Last updated: 10.21.2020 7



PARKING AND ACCESS REQUIREMENTS

14. A. How many parking spaces of each type are provided for the proposed use:

2 Standard spaces 1 in garage & 1 in driveway

Compact spaces
Handicapped accessible spaces.

Other.

Planning and Zoning Staff Only
Required number of spaces for use per Zoning Ordinance Section 8-200A

Does the application meet the requirement?

[ 1Yes [ ]No
B. Where is required parking located? (check one)
[ ]on-site
[ ] off-site

If the required parking will be located off-site, where will it be located?

N/A

PLEASE NOTE: Pursuant to Section 8-200 (C) of the Zoning Ordinance, commercial and industrial uses may provide off-
site parking within 500 feet of the proposed use, provided that the off-site parking is located on land zoned for commercial
or industrial uses. All other uses must provide parking on-site, except that off-street parking may be provided within 300
feet of the use with a special use permit.

C. If a reduction in the required parking is requested, pursuant to Section 8-100 (A) (4) or (5) of the Zoning
Ordinance, complete the PARKING REDUCTION SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION.

[ ]Parking reduction requested; see attached supplemental form

15. Please provide information regarding loading and unloading facilities for the use:

A. How many loading spaces are available for the use? N/A

Planning and Zoning Staff Only
Required number of loading spaces for use per Zoning Ordinance Section 8-200
Does the application meet the requirement?

{ | Yes | |No

Last updated: 10.21.2020 8



16.

B. Where are off-street loading facilities located? Noe

C. During what hours of the day do you expect loading/unloading operations to occur?
None

D. How frequently are loading/unloading operations expected to occur, per day or per week, as appropriate?
None

Is street access to the subject property adequate or are any street improvements, such as a new turning lane,
necessary to minimize impacts on traffic flow?

Yes

SITE CHARACTERISTICS

17.

18.

19.

Will the proposed uses be located in an existing building? [1 Yes [1 No
Do you propose to construct an addition to the building? [1 Yes [41 No
How large will the addition be? 20708 square feet.

What will the total area occupied by the proposed use be?

5146 sq. ft. (existing) + 20708 sq. ft. (addition if any) = 25854  gq. ft. (total)

The proposed use is located in: (check one)

[ 1a stand alone building

[v] a house located in a residential zone

[ 1a warehouse

[ 1a shopping center. Please provide name of the center:
[ 1an office building. Please provide name of the building:
[ ] other. Please describe:

End of Application

Last updated: 10.21.2020 9



Department of Planning & Zoning
Special Use Permit Application Checklist

Supplemental application for the following uses:
|:| Automobile Oriented
[ ] Parking Reduction
|:| Signs
Substandard Lot

|:| Lot modifications requested with SUP use

Interior Floor Plan

|:| Include labels to indicate the use of the space (doors, windows, seats, tables, counters, equipment)

If Applicable

[ ] Plan for outdoor uses

Contextual site image

|:| Show subject site, on-site parking area, surrounding buildings, cross streets

Last updated: 10.21.2020 10



Department of Planning & Zoning

Supplemental Special Use Permit Application Checklist
New Development or Redevelopment of Substandard Lots

Floor Area Ratio Worksheet:

Existing Building The original plan was existing; the

Proposed Building  two walls that were planned to be
kept, so these are now proposed to
be new

Contextual Blockface Study:

Threshold heights for each property

Front setbacks for each property

Building heights for each property

*Contact staff to confirm contextual blockface

Photos of comparison buildings on both sides of the block

Site plan of immediate area showing comparison buildings and adjacent streets

Plat submitted to scale showing existing building(s)

RNNNR OO0

Existing trees and trees proposed for removal — include caliper and tree species

Elevation drawings to scale with dimensions for:
Height of existing building

Proposed building design including dimensions for setbacks and heights

Scaled plans with dimensions for:

Floor plans for each floor of proposed building, including basement and attic

Roof truss section

Last updated: 11.4.2019
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GRD2025-00012 Improvements - Existing Foundation to be retained

Drainage Network to connect to pipe within property permit per GRD Separate permitting

required

APPROVED

1om2025

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

FRANTZ RESIDENCE

420 E WINDSOR AVE, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301

LOCATION MAP: PROJECT DATA:

SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION

PERMIT SET
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GENERAL NOTES

1. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS INCLUDE THE WORKING DRAWINGS, ADDENDA, MODIFICATIONS, AND THE
CONDITIONS OF THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

2. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE THE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE NOT
TO BE USED BY THE LANDLORD OR TENANT FOR OTHER PROJECTS OR EXTENSIONS TO THE PROJECT NOR
ARE THEY TO BE MODIFIED IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT IN WRITING AND WITH
APPROPRIATE COMPENSATION TO THE ARCHITECT

THE WORK WILL CONFORM WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE IBC CODE, AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF
ALL OTHER AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

4. ARCHITECT WEANS DBUC DESIGN LLC
5. TENANT OR OWNER MEANS WR. ERIC FRANTZ AND RS BAYA FRANTZ.
6. "FURNISH® MEANS SUPPLY ONLY, FOR OTHERS TO PUT INTO PLACE.
7. "INSTALL® MEANS SUPPLIED BY OTHERS, TO BE INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR
5. "PROVIDE" WEANS FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONPLETE AND IN PLACE.

SINILAR' WEANS COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR CONDITIONS NOTED. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
BIUENSTONS AND ORTENTATION:

10. "TYPICAL® MEANS IDENTICAL FOR CONDITIONS NOTED.

11. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,
FIELD CONDITIONS AND DINENSIONS FOR ACCURACY AND CONFIRWING THAT WORK IS AS SHOWN BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. CLARIFICATIONS REGARDING ANY CONFLICTS SHALL BE ACHIEVED
PRIOR TO RELATED WORK BEING STARTED

12. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, DIMENSIONS GOVERN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT ADJUSTABLE WITHOUT
APPROVAL OF ARCHITECT UNLESS NOTED +/-. G.C. TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS WITH FIELD CONDITIONS,
IF DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED BETWEEN FIELD CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS OR BETWEEN
INDIVIDUAL DRAWINGS, CONTACT THE ARGHITECT FOR RESOLUTION BEFORE PROCEEDING.

13. HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS INDICATED ARE TO/FROM FINISHED FACE OF CONSTRUCTION, EXCEPT AS
NOTED.

14. VERTICAL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM TOP OF FLOOR SLAB, EXCEPT WHERE NOTED TO BE FROM ABOVE
FINISHED
FLOOR, (A.F.F.)

15. THE NEW FINISHED WORK SHALL BE FIRM, WELL ANCHORED, IN TRUE ALIGNMENT, PLUMB, LEVEL,
SQUARE, WITH SUOOTH, CLEAN, UNIFORM IN APPEARANCE AND WITHOUT WAVES, DISTORTIONS, HOLES,
WARKS, CRACKS, STAINS, OR DISCOLORATION. JOINTINGS SHALL BE TIGHT FITTING, NEAT AND WELL
scataén. THE FIVIGH WAl SHALL WOT HAVE EXPOSED WWSIEHTLY ANCHRS OR FASTEUERS AND SHALL
NOT PRESENT HAZARDOUS, UNSAFE CORNERS. ALL WORK SHALL HAVE THE PROVISION FOR EXPANSION,
CONTRACTION, AND SHRINKAGE AS NECCESSARY TO PREVENT CRACKS, BUCKING AND WARPING DUE T(
TENPERATURE AND HUMIDITY CONDITIONS.

16. CUT AND FIT COMPONENTS FOR ALTERATION OF EXISTING WORK AND INSTALLATION OF NEW WORK.
PATCH DISTURBED AREAS TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIALS AND FINISHES

17. COORDINATE AND PROVIDE APPROPRIATE STRUCTURAL BLOCKING/BACKING AND REINFORCING IN
PARTITIONS BEHIND ALL WALL WOUNTED ITEWS, WOOD GROUNDS, AND CABINETRY WOOD BLOCKING. ALL
CONCEALED 100D AND WOOD BLOCKING TO BE SOLID FIRE RESISTANT 100D.

18. WAKE ALL NECCESSARY PROVISIONS FOR ITENS TO BE FURNISHED OR INSTALLED BY TENANT.
PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR THESE PROVISIONS UNTIL COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. GENERAL
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE N.I.C. ITEMS WITH APPROPRIATE TRADES

19. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE BASE BUILDING CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SHALL
COMPLY WITH ALL BASE BUILDING REQUIREMENTS AND DESIGN CRITERIA.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTINUOUSLY CHECK ARCHITEGTURAL AND STRUCTURAL
CLEARANCES FOR ACCESSIBILITY OF EQUIPHENT AND NECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTENS
CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT NO CONFLICTS EXIST IN ANY LOCATIONS AND ALL MECHANICAL,
TELEPHONE, ELECTRICAL, LIGHTING, PLUMBING, AND SPRINKLER EQUIPMENT (TO INCLUDE ALL
PIPING, DUCT WORK AND CONDUIT) AND THAT ALL REQUIRED CLEARANCES FOR INSTALLATION AND
WAINTENANCE OF ABOVE EQUIPMENT ARE PROVIDED. WHAT ELEWENTS ARE TO BE EXPOSED OR CONCEALED
SHALL BE DETERWINED AND REVIEVED WITH ARCHITECT. NO ALLOWANGE OF ANY KIND WILL BE MADE

R THE CONTRACTOR'S NEGLIGENCE TO NOT FORSEE MEANS OF INSTALLING EQUIPNENT INTO POSITION
INSIDE STRUCTURE.

21. THE CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL FULLY COORDINATE THE LAYOUT AND EXACT
LOCATION OF ALL PARTITIONS, DOORS, SOFFITS, MULLIONS, RAISED FLOOR GRIDS, HOUSEKEEPING
AND UTILITY EQUIPMENT PADS, ELECTRICAL/ TELEPHONE OUTLETS, LIGHT SWITCHES, THERWOSTATS,
AND OTHER MAJOR ELEMENTS WITH THE ARCHITECT IN THE FIELD BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
CONSTRUGTION.

22. NOT USED.

23. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, SHOP DRAWINGS AND LAYOUTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED AS
SOON AS POSSIBLE AFTER AWARD OF CONTRACT TO THE ARCHITECT ALLOWING ADEQUATE TIME FOR
REVIEW. NO CONSTRUGTION SHALL PROCEED UNTIL THE ARCHITECT SUBWITS APPROVAL OF THESE
DRAIINGS

24. ALL GLASS AND GLAZING USED IN THIS PROJECT SHALL CONFORM TO REQUIRENENTS OF THE
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISION AND ALL FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS.

25. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, INSTALLATION INSTRUGTIONS,
SHOP DRAWINGS AND SAUPLES FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS TO BE USED
PRIOR TO ORDERING OR PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK

26. CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLATION
PROCEDURES. IF THESE ARE CONTRARY TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT, IN WRITING IWIEDIATELY, TO RESOLVE DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE

27. EXERCISE EXTREME CARE AND PRECAUTION DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE WORK TO WININIZE
DISTURBANCES TO ADJACENT STRUCTURES AND THEIR OCCUPANTS, PROPERTY, PUBLIC THOROUGHFARES,
ETC. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE PRECAUTIONS AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAFETY OF ALL BUILDING
OCCUPANTS FROIf CONSTRUGTION PROCEDURES.

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES, AWENDUENTS, RULES, REGULATIONS,
ORDINANCES, LAVS, ORDERS, APPROVALS, ETC., THAT ARE REQUIRED'BY PUBLIC AUTHORITIES. IN
THE EVENT OF CONFLICT, THE WOST STRINGENT REQUIRENENTS SHALL COMPLY. REQUIREWENTS INCLUDE,

UT ARE NOT LINITED TO THE CURRENT APPLICABLE EDITIONS OR PUBLICATIONS LISTED UNDER THE
BUILDING DATA APPLICABLE CODES ON COVER SHEET.

29. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT BETWEEN DATA SHOWN ON DRAWINGS AND DATA SHOWN IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS, THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL GOVERN. DIMENSIONS NOTED ON DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIVENSIONS. DETATL DRANINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE OYER DRAWINGS OF

CALE. SHOULD THE CONTRA(
SPEC!F!CATIUN R A DISCREPANGY OB VARIATION BETWEER, DIVENSIONS O DRANINGS. AND
WEASUREMENTS AT SITE, OR LACK OF DIMENSIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION, CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT
AT ONGE TO THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION AND SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH THE WORK AFFECTED
UNTIL CLARIFICATION HAS BEEN WADE

ONLY NEW ITEMS OF RECENT MANUFACTURE, OF STANDARD EQUALITY, FREE FROM DEFECTS, WILL
BE PERMITTED ON THE WORK. REJECTED ITEWS SHALL BE REMOVED IWIEDIATELY FROM THE WORK AND
REPLACED WITH ITEMS OF THE QUALITY SPECIFIED. FAILURE TO REWOVE REJECTED MATERIALS AND
EQUIPIENT SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR QUALITY AND
CHARACTER OF ITENS USED NOR FROM ANY OTHER OBLIGATION IMPOSED ON HIN BY THE CONTRACT.

1. ATTACHMENTS, CONNECTIONS, OR FASTENINGS OF ANY NATURE ARE TO BE PROPERLY AND
PERMANENTLY SECURED IN CONFORMANCE WITH BEST PRACTICE AND THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR IMPROVING THEM ACCORDINGLY TO THESE CONDITIONS. THE DRAWINGS SHOW ONLY SPECIAL
CONDITIONS TO ASSIST THE CONTRACTOR: THEY DO NOT ILLUSTRATE EVERY SUCH CONDITION AND
DETAIL

33. NO WORK DEFECTIVE IN CONSTRUCTION OR QUALITY OR DEFICIENT IN ANY REQUIREMENTS OF
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTABLE IN CONSEQUENGE OF OWNER'S OR ARCHITECT'S
FAILURE TO DISCOVER OR TO POINT OUT DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES DURING CONSTRUCTION: NOR WILL
PRESENCE OF INSPECTORS ON WORK SITE RELIEVE CONTRACTOR FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR SECURING
QUALITY AND PROGRESS OF VORK AS REQUIRED BY CONTRACT. DEFECTIVE WORK REVEALED WITHIN TIME
REQUIRED BY GUARANTEES SHALL BE REPLACED BY WORK CONFORMING WITH INTENT OF CONTRACT. NO

PAYNENT WHETHER PARTIAL OR FINAL SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS AN ACCEPTANCE OF DEFECTIVE WORK OR
TIPROPER WATERIALS.

34. NATERTALS AND VIORKMANSHIP SPECIFIED BY REFERENCE TO NUMBER, SYMBOL TITLE OF A
SPECIFICATION SUCH AS COMERCIAL STANDARDS, FEDERAL SPECIFICATIONS, TRADE ASSOCIATION
STANDARD, OR OTHER SIMILAR STANDARD, SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS IN LATEST EDITION OR
REVISION THEREOF AND WITH ANY AMENDMENT OR SUPPLEMENT THERETO IN EFFECT ON DATE OF ORIGIN
OF THIS PROJECT'S CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. SUCH STANDARD, EXCEPT AS MODIFIED HEREIN, SHALL
HAVE FULL FORCE AND EFFECT AS THOUGH PRINTED IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

35. CONTRACTOR SHALL WAIVE "COMMON PRACTICE® AND "COMMON USAGE' AS CONSTRUCTION CRITERIA
VWHEREVER DETAILS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR GOVERNING CODES, ORDINANGES, ETC.

GREATER QUANTITY OR BETTER QUALITY THAN "COMMON PRACTICE' OR "COMMON USAGE' WOULD
REQUIRE.

36. CONTRACTOR SHALL ORDER AND SCHEDULE DELIVERY OF WATERIALS IN AWPLE TINE TO AVOID
DELAYS IN CONSTRUCTION. IF AN ITEM IS FOUND TO BE UNAVAILABLE, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
ARCHITECT TMMEDIATELY TO ALLOW ARCHITECT A REASONABLE AMOUNT OF TINE TO SELECT A SUITABLE
SUBSTITUTE.

37. IF AT ANY TIME BEFORE COMMENCEWENT OF WORK, OR DURING PROCESS THEREOF, CONTRACTOR'S
WETHODS, EQUIPUENT OR APPLIANGES ARE INEFFICIENT OR INAPPROPRIATE FOR SECURING QUALITY OF
VWORK, OR RATE OF PROGRESS INTENDED BY CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, OWNER MAY ORDER CTO!
TUPROVE THEIR QUALITY OR INCREASE THEIR EFFICIENCY. THIS WILL NOT RELIEVE CONTRACTOR OF
HIS SURETIES FROM THEIR OBLIGATIONS TO SECURE QUALITY OF WORK AND RATE OF PROGRESS
SPECIFIED IN CONTRACT.

38. WITH REFERENCE TO REFLECTED CEILINGS, CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES
INVOLVED AND PREPARE TO INSURE LOCATIONS AND CLEARANCES FOR FIXTURES, DUCTS, CEILINGS,
SPRINKLER HEADS, GRILLES, ETC., NECCESSARY TO MAINTAIN THE SPECIFIED FINISH CEILING
HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. CLARIFY CONFLICTS AND LOCATIONS
WITH THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING.

39. ALL TELEPHONE AND DATA WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED BY THE CONTRACTOR WITH TENANT OR
TENANTS REPRESENTATIVE.

40. SERVICES, PERFORMED BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE ARCHITECT'S CONSULTANTS SHALL BE
UNDERTAKEN AND PERFORMED BY THE ARCHITECT IN THE SOLE INTEREST AND FOR THE EXCLUSIVE
BENEFIT OF THE DESIGN-BUILDER.

41. REFERENCES TO MAKES, BRANDS, MODELS, ETC., ARE TO ESTABLISH TYPE AND QUALITY DESIRED:
SUBSTITUTION OF ACCEPTABLE EQUALS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED
OTHERWISE OR WHEN MADE ACCORDING TO PROCEDURES FOR SUBSTITUTIONS.

42. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ONNER IN WRITING OF ANY DEFICIENCIES IN BASE BUILDING
VORK PRIOR TO THE COWMENCEMENT OF HIS WORK. ANY UNREPORTED DEFICIENCIES WILL BECOME THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CORRECT.

43. THE AFFECTED PREMISES SHALL BE CLEAN AND RESTORED TO NORMAL OPERATING CONDITIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL TAKE ALL REASONABLE CONTROL AND
PRECAUTION TO ELIMINATE DUST, NOISE, ODOR, NUISANCE AND THE LIKE TO THE PRENISES AND
0CCUPANCY

44. DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN GENERAL, PLAN OR SHEET NOTES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION FOR CLARIFICATION OR RESOLUTION.

45. OCCASIONAL REFERENCE TO ONE OR MORE SPECIFIC NOTES WITHIN THE GENERAL PLAN OR SHEET
NOTES SHALL NOT IN ANY WAY DIWINISH OR ELTMINATE THE FULL FORCE AND EFFECT OF ALL OTHER
NOTES, IN RELATION TO ONE ANOTHER OR NOT SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED

da. AL THTERION FINIBHES AT CXITS YO BE CLASS A. AL INTERION FINISHES AT PASSADEMAYS,
KITCHENS, PANTRIES, REPAIR AND STORAGE ROOUS TO BE CLASS A OR

47. ABBREVIATIONS USED IN REFERRING TO STANDARDS THAT APPLY TO THE WORK INGLUDE, BUT ARE
NOT NECCESSARILY LIMITED TO, THE FOLLOWING:

A AIERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING NATERIALS (ASTH)

B. AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION (AISC)

C. AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY (AWS)

D.  AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE (ACI)

E.  AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI)

F.  ARCHITECTURAL ALUNINUM MANUFACTURER'S ASSOCTATION (AAMA)

G. ALUMINUM ASSOCIATION, INC. (AA)

H.  CONCRETE REINFORCING STEEL INSTITUTE (CRSI)

1. NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ARCHITECTURAL METAL WANUFACTURERS (NAAIM)
J. NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA)

K. NATIONAL WOODWORK MANUFACTURER'S ASSOCIATION (NWMA)

L. AVERICAN WOODVORKING INSTITUTE (AWI)

48. THE CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TRADE PERMITS FOR
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING. THE CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE
THE REQUIRED DRAWINGS, RISER DIAGRAMS, CALCULATIONS, MANUAL J, ETC TO OBTAIN THE TRADE

PERNITS AS NECESSARY BY THE JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY.
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“ AND REQUIRED CLEARANCES FOR FIXTURES, DUCTS, SUSPENSION PIPING, ETC. 5. PORGH CEILING- 14 T4G CEDMR, ENDICULAR TO RODF JOISTS, TYP. C PENDANT- 120V,
/\ £ 3. FIVISED GELINS T0 6 LEVELVITHDN & TOLEWCE O 18" 14 100" 6. CUBDIWTE BT LOGATION B RAVITRE PLEGEN I T FIED ] ORGRAGTED 5 PN LIGH COBD: (11500 A1 I, 120, FCESSE ot
& GRILL FNSED ELIG WL 8 L6 5 E WS 1)
. LI STOES, TEROSITS A LI ST ST 16 T € IO 1 4455 F calg ) o
- 0. VR GO KT SROATEDT, A COLH D 2T B AT © SAPREloEn L«
— 6. ALL ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES T0 BE MOUNTED AT 18" A.F.F., UN.D.
@ ‘SHOKE ALARN, 120 W/ BATTERY BACKUP, CETLING WOUNT, INTERCONNECTED, 002 DETECTOR 7. LIGHT FIXTURES AND OTHER CEILING ELENENTS T0 BE LOCATED IN CENTER OF INDIVIOUAL CEILING A, BXTE E« AL SRFACE- T LOGATION, TALL AN, OUT 70 4,
WHERE. INDICATED ON DRANINGS OR THE CEILING GAID, U.X.0. 8. EXTERIOR WALL SURFACE- GAS, WET LOCATION, WALL WOUNT, WOLNT 7°-0° AFF.
. 100K 1 IO TGS, T, AD TRRISTAT 0 6 W 6
4 NPLEX REEIMCLE, 120/, 154, WTD 16" A 9. WLTIPLE SITTCIES 10 HAVE SINGLE CIVERPLATE, IHERE POSSIBLE S SPEAKER LOGATION
£ WP DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, WEATHERPAOOF, 120V, 15AUP, 1D 18" 10. PROVI ILING ACCESS AS INDICATED AND/OR AS REOUIRED FOR EQUIPUENT WAINTENS
2 GFCI RECEPTACLE, 120V, 154, WTD IN ALL BATHROONS WANUFACTURER'S RECONENDATIONS. LOCATE EQUIPUENT AS REOVIAED.
S swxmen, ), o0 1. R LOXG K1 A AR B ELIGS 8 SERRT OF LA OIS
5 Sl Rt ToRE e, YD 4 N 0 AY G LG e 1, REFLECTED CELLTIG PLAS
o L WY TBHE ST, 10 4 A 12 WEIEEA DGO, IR 15 FEUIND, ISTAL B UV T Vi, O A
e, 1 4 45 006 0 BILL LG K

13 BAINT CELLINGS FLAT FINISH - SITO0S €4

.
B o e, o, o,

A200
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GENERAL NOTES:

00 107 SCALE DRAIIGS 1. VERLFY DIVEISION WITH FIELD CUDITIONS.
ALL STRICTURAL COOTTIONS SHAL BE AEVIEIED MD APPROVED BY STRICTIRAL EXGIEER.
COVTRACTR SHALL FIEL VERLFY LOATION F NATER, SAVITARY, AN 45 SERVCE

ST OF COTROTI

4. FLAS AL FIIOOS AID EXERLOR DS FER ANUFACTURER SPES.
5.5 ST 00 O L 4D FORCEILTG ASBLE
SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION 6. SEE SHET 701 0 OO D 00 SO

ACTOR SHLL FIELD VEAIFY ALL EXISTIG OO FEATIGS SCHDILED 0 BE FEPLAGED
PRI 10 (RDERDG

FEPALR D REPOIT UASINRY HERE RED'.

VARV ELEVATE 1TNOOS BASTS OF DESIG FOR ALL WOORS

CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED SHEET NOTES <&

CODE ADMINISTRATION
ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA

08/18/2025

1
2
5
o
THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY :
[

PREFISRICATED BRACET. T80

GOUNN- SEE DETALL 413801 MR. ERIC FRANTZ &

CUTTER & DONSPOUT- T8D, ATTAGHED T0 A0S OF TALLS, TYP, MRS. BAYA FRANTZ
SE£ DETAIL 31401, TF,

O POST- 43¢ T, PTD, SEE TAIL 3/401, T¥P 420 E WINDSOR AVE
EIFUSED RFTER TALS, 117, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301
COLUN- SEE DETAL ¥/AGD

SCAEEN 100 SEE SECTION DETIL 2/4302 A0 0008 SOELLE,

OWNER

WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS
Michael McPhail

FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL nEmE

DBMC DESIGN LLC
8701 GEORGIA AVE, SUITE 408
SILVER SPRING, 1D, 20910
202) 888.6373

ARCHITECT

i

= =
LI ]l H\Wﬁ

en]enilcnY fem am e G

8
8T ron

|
[
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
'

]

ELEVATION- FRONT

174" = 100"

420 E WINDSOR AVE
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301

WINDOW SCHEDULE o

FRANTZ RESIDENCE

DUBLE OG- 56 1/4° 1 65 1/2' R.0. - ESIESS NDNOO; FISERGLIS EXERIOR 8LCK;
0D INTERIGR- L
DABLE OG- 42'% X TH'H 1.0, - EGRESS WIDON; FISEROLSS BXTERIR-BLACK; 00D
TR CLEt
J- 24 X 45° 1.0, - FIGERCLASS EVERIOR ALK 10D IVTERIR- CLEAR
ARG 4102 26-1/4' A0, - FIBERRLASS EXTEAH-3LAD; 100D INTERIA- CLEAY
FROVOE TEN
£ FUE AN 19H L0 1S ENTERIONBLCK; 1000 INTERIGR- R [ PROGRESSSET  alsterand |
£ DOUBLE HIG- 481 60 .0, - EGRESS NION; FIBETLASS BXTERIR 6LACK ; W0I0 2 DDSET TI70CT/2028
JUENEY 3_PERWITSET 9AN2025

MATERIAL SCHEDULE

ot oo

IS ISECT e 2E 8 SINILA, TP,

A1 ROFIIG: ARGAITESTURAL SHIGLES, COLOR- TED

"
oo 01 4P SIDING 1 - EXTERIOR FIBER-CEIENT LAP SIDIG, HARDIEPLAN HZS 08 EDLAL, 516°
THIK, 4+ EXOSIE, SWDTH FINSH, COLR- T8)

S0 STOE VEER - CILGR T, OATE OTUN02]
ST2 STONE UAP - 4%, DOLGR-TRD PROJECT RO

To-t ALY GOARD- PG, 04T TO FIT, BAINTED-TaD, TYP CHECKED BY. DBIC

ELEVATION KEY

8
e

00
e ELEVATIONS

ELEVATION- SIDE

1/4" = 1'-0"

A300

18




GENERAL NOTES:

00 107 SCALE DRAIIGS : JEISIOR WITH FIELD CUDITIONS.
ALL STRICTURAL COOTTIONS SHAL BE AEVIEIED MD APPROVED BY STRICTIRAL EXGIEER.
COVTRACTR SHALL FIELDVERLFY LOLATION F NATER, SAVITARY, AN 5 HRI0H 1)
START OF CORTRGTION 08 0BIOLITON

LISH ALL IROIS MD EXTERIOR DORS FER WAVFACTAER 9E3S

FOR AL AD FLOORGEILING ASSERLIES.

6. SEE SHEET 701 FOR NADO MID DR SCREDLES

CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VEATFY ALL EXISTING HIKDDW OPENTNGS SCHEDILED TO BE REPLACED
CODE ADMINISTRATION PRI 10 (RDERDG

ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA FEPALR D REPOIT UASINRY HERE RED'.

VARV ELEVATE 1TNOOS BASTS OF DESIG FOR ALL WOORS
08/18/2025

THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND SHEET NOTES <&

SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION

REGULATIONS
Michael McPhail

FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL

PREFISRICATED BRACET. T80

GOUNN- SEE DETALL 474601 MR. ERIC FRANTZ &

GUTTER & DOWSPAUT- T8D, ATIAGRED T0 E10S OF RAFTER TALS, TYP. MRS. BAYA FRANTZ
ILIG- SEE DETAIL 314801,

O POST- 43¢ T, PTD, SEE TAIL 3/401, T¥P 420 E WINDSOR AVE

EIFUSED RFTER TALS, 117, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301

OWNER

1
2
5
o
5
6
[

GOUAN- SEE DETALL /4601

SCAEEN 100 SEE SECTION DETIL 2/4302 A0 0008 SOELLE,
DBMC DESIGN LLC

8701 GEORGIA AVE, SUITE 408
SILVER SPRING, 1D, 20910
202) 888.6373

190
o0 o P F— —

ARCHITECT

lllll

s i T

ELEVATION- REAR

174" = 100"

420 E WINDSOR AVE
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301

WINDOW SCHEDULE o

FRANTZ RESIDENCE

DUBLE OG- 56 1/4° 1 65 1/2' R.0. - ESIESS NDNOO; FISERGLIS EXERIOR 8LCK;
0D INTERIOR- 0LE
DABLE OG- 42'% X TH'H 1.0, - EGRESS WIDON; FISEROLSS BXTERIR-BLACK; 00D

TR CLEt
J- 24 X 45° 1.0, - FIGERCLASS EVERIOR ALK 10D IVTERIR- CLEAR
O ANDG: 41 X 25-114% R.0. - FISERGLISS ECTERIDRALACK; 1000 INTERIGR CLEW;

]

410, - FIBERGLASS EXTERION-8LACK; 100D INTERIGR- CLENR 1_PROGRESS SET /SEPT/2024
DABLE OG- 48°0 X 60°H 0. - EGHESS WDDON; FIBERGLASS ETERTOR-BLADK ; 100D 2 DDSET TI70CT/2028
JUENEY 3_PERWITSET 9AN2025

k T — W

ED—

el

MATERIAL SCHEDULE

ot oo

IS ISECT e 2E 8 SINILA, TP,

A1 ROFIIG: ARGAITESTURAL SHIGLES, COLOR- TED

194
sono @

$0-1 4P SIDING 1 - EYTERIOR FEER-CEIENT LAP SIDING, HARDTEPLAN 125 0 DAL, 515"
THIK, 4+ EXOSIE, SWDTH FINSH, COLR- T8)

N OATE OTUN02]
202014

S0 STOE VEER - CILGR T,
ST2 STONE UAP - 4%, DOLGR-TRD PROJECT RO

To-t ALY GOARD- PG, 04T TO FIT, BAINTED-TaD, TYP CHECKED BY. DBIC

0

ELEVATION KEY

=l

0 0 —_—

IR
st o

e

2238

|

.

ELEVATIONS

oo &

ELEVATION- WEST SIDE

A301

1/4" = 1'-0"
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COLLR TIE- SEE STRICT 065, TP,

PT 26, PID, ATIACID T0 STRCTIRE
216 WFTER LIDOERS & 2¢° 0.C., T,

T

PT 26, PID, ATIAGED T0 STRICTAE W/
216 WFTER LIDOERS & 24" 0.0, T,
BT JNSULATIO A-13, TV,

WICODITIIND ATT SPAE, VP,

AN OIST TULATION A-13, T,

WO VELL- SEE PLAS,

- & L T,

T 5
s, TP

94
% <m0 run

8
8T o

RN CETED T ENEROR A T, ————
TRALH TLE CIMECTED T0 SUP PUP, TIP.

FOURATION DISUATION- 2° THOK AIGID

TISUATION, 24° 06TH, 310 WK, T,

{1 | SECTION

174" = 100"

BAFTER PT 216, PTD, ATIACIED T0 STLCTIAE W]

CILUR TIE- SEE STAKT DS, T,

SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION

CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED
CODE ADMINISTRATION
ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA

08/18/2025

THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS
Michael McPhail

FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL

&

RFTE TIE- S
STRXT DS, TP,

S i

UNCDIOITIOND ATIIC A, TV
BATT DRSUATION 13, TY

e

TG, S
0G5, TH.

CONAETE FOADATION eLL 4D
ST

2 | SECTION

»

1/4" 1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES:

00 107 SCALE DRAIIGS VERLFY DUEISIONS ITH FIELD CODITION
ALL STRICTURAL COOTTIONS SHAL BE AEVIEIED MD APPROVED BY STRICTIRAL EXGIEER.
COVTRACTR SHALL FIEL VERLFY LOATION F NATER, SAVITARY, AN 45 SERVCE
ST OF COTROTI 1
FLASY ALL NTIOOIS D EXTERIR DIGRS PR UALFACTAER SPES,

ET 4700 FOR IALL A1D FLOGH CEILIG ASSBILIES
SHEET 701 FOR NENDOW MID DR SCHEDLES
ACTOR SHLL FIELD VEAIFY ALL EXISTIG OO FEATIGS SCHDILED 0 BE FEPLAGED
PRI 10 (RDERDG
FEPALR D REPOIT UASINRY HERE RED'.
VARV ELEVATE 1TNOOS BASTS OF DESIG FOR ALL WOORS

SHEET NOTES <&

PREFISRICATED BRACET. T80
GOUNN- SEE DETALL 413801

CONSPOUT- T, ATTAHED T0 05 OF RAFTER TALS, TP
DETALL 34601, TP,

GO POST- 444 T, PTD, EE O
EIFUSED RFTER TALS, 117,
COLUN- SEE DETAL ¥/AGD
SCAEEN 100 SEE SECTION DETIL 2/4302 A0 0008 SOELLE,

1
2
5
o
5 IL 30, T
6

[

WINDOW SCHEDULE o

MR. ERIC FRANTZ &
MRS. BAYA FRANTZ

e
0D INTERIGR- L
DABLE OG- 42'% X TH'H 1.0, - EGRESS WIDON; FISEROLSS BXTERIR-BLACK; 00D
TR CLEt
J- 24 X 45° 1.0, - FIGERCLASS EVERIOR ALK 10D IVTERIR- CLEAR
ARG 4102 26-1/4' A0, - FIBERRLASS EXTEAH-3LAD; 100D INTERIA- CLEAY
FROVOE TEN I BATHON LOGATIONS
£ FUE AN 19H L0 1S ENTERIONBLCK; 1000 INTERIGR- R
£ DOUBLE HIG- 481 60 .0, - EGRESS NION; FIBETLASS BXTERIR 6LACK ; W0I0
IR CLEw

JE- 35 1/4°0 1 86 1/2% R0 - ESESS DO, FISERGLISS EVERIOR BLCK;

MATERIAL SCHEDULE

ot oo

IS ISECT e 2E 8 SINILA, TP,

A1 ROFIIG: ARGAITESTURAL SHIGLES, COLOR- TED

01 4P SIDING 1 - EXTERIOR FIBER-CEIENT LAP SIDIG, HARDIEPLAN HZS 08 EDLAL, 516°
T , G- T8

G
(K, & EIOSIAE, SWDTH FINISH,

S0 STOE VEER - CILGR T,
ST2 STONE UAP - 4%, DOLGR-TRD

To-t ALY GOARD- PG, 04T TO FIT, BAINTED-TaD, TYP

ELEVATION KEY

E 120 inoson Ve
= ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301
£ oG DESGNLC
S won coRdA e st os
B TGlinsennc i o000
o0 89673
w .3
wd
o =z 8
= =
n gs
w of
o 25
=2
@
N &%
= 94
4 =<
T oG T
oo )
S PeNTST T
e e
PRI o
GRANBY e
S oY i

SECTIONS

A302
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C

BEJErS

1 | ENLARGED BATHROOM PLAN

SIONE- E K, T,

T

T
o e0)—

T

/o

2

3t

2 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

3

SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION

e
T

| INTERIOR ELEVATION

e, TLE

BB SEE OETAL 146,
™

MR. ERIC FRANTZ &
MRS. BAYA FRANTZ

1/2" 1'-0"

4 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

1/2" 1'-0"

455 SHER D00 112°
1455, 3 DUBLE ACTION G
843 0TH SIS,

e
, PUL

5 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

1/2" 1'-0"

1/2" 1'-0"

172" 1'-0"

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

I
In
1
5.
.
m
.
9
,
)

©

SHEET NOTES

&

REFRIGERTER: 56°1

SINGLE SIN- 30', FANMILSE, FER UAURKCTUR
STAINLES STEEL ] GO0SENECK FAXET, .

22
OISR 200

O1EN- G5, 30" Y, FREESTANDING
J

00
MIGKOAE: 30°, 1.8 0. F1
GHABAGE DISPISL- 112 19,
SIIGRATER, BIOGER § GR €0

8 15 CHIN, ELOVGATED
L, 54, 1.28 5
VAMTY ST & CONTERTE.
WOERIONT VITREOUS HIMA 800
FARET- SINGLE HLE, SINGLE WAL,

FALET- SHWER VALV THIN, LEVEL

HIBLE, 2.0 @Y

TIB- S060", IVTEGRAL PRI, WITE

FAET- BTH A0 SHNER WALIE TN
(4

L s

1
VEDIGIE CAINET-SRFACE IATE
FLAT MIRROR

a5
PAER HOLDER
HAD TOEL AL
RIBE H00C

SHOR 100

MATERIAL SCHEDULE

TUEL WRIER - 24° X 30, HAROIRED
S FECONEIATION,

1. TILENOD FLORING T0 EXTEAD UI0ER BASE CABDETS, APPLINCES,
2. 10 FILLER CUT 0 FIT, 100D & FINISH T0 TCH CABDETS, TV
5 SHOER SEAT- SEE TALL 20801
L PADIDE TERERED GUASS

, & FIAES, TP

@D INTERIOR ELEVATION LEGEND

WD BE- 116, PTO-R2
PADNT- CEILING AT FINISK; SHERVTH-ATLLIAS XX, SIOIGO
PAINT- THDN; SEUT-GLOSS FIVIS,  SIRITI-HILLIAIS BXTRA IHITE, SITONS
PAINT- WALLS; FLAT FNISK; SIERATI-VILLIAS X0, SION0
UATTZ COOTERTP - CLUVTERTP, 300 TH, ESED EGE, THD
RIRGELAIN FLOGR TLE: T80
L TIE- TB)
WAL THE T
WI0D FLOING
D B CABIET- TBD
WIOD PPER ABIET- TED
TEA SHNER SEAT

EXSTIG PATITION
e PATITION

e

.: WL FINISH
A or LB e st

CODE ADMINISTRATION
ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA

REGULATIONS
Michael McPhail

FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL

CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED

08/18/2025

THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND

E 120 inoson Ve
= ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301
£ oG DESGNLC
S won coRdA e st os
= SILVER SPRING, MD, 20910
o0 89673
w .3
wd
o =z 8
= =
n gs
w of
o 25
=2
@
N &%
= 94
4 =<
[ prommessss st |
R A
I AT
[ome —ornuwena |
[FProeric——— wowoir |
GRANBY e

CHECKED BY. DBIC

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A400
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SIONE- SE R, T

SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION

® secE W e THE
T, .

h_l_'_l%%ﬁzl?k CURB- SEE DETATL 114601,
T T T 1 .

3 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

1 | ENLARGED BATHROOM PLAN

2 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

MR. ERIC FRANTZ &
MRS. BAYA FRANTZ

1/2"

1

0"

4 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

1/2" 1'-0"

172" 1'-0"

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

(o3

SHEET NOTES

&

REFRIGERTER: 56°1
SINGLE SIN- 30', FANMILSE, FER UAURKCTUR
STAINLES STEEL ] GO0SENECK FAXET, .

22
OISR 200

TUEL WRIER - 24° X 30, HAROIRED
S FECONEIATION,

TLLE/NOND FLOORING T0 EXTEND NIER BASE LTS, APPLLUCES,
00D FILLER- GUT T0 FIT, WIOD & FINSH T0 AT CABDETS, TY.
SHIER SET- SEE DETAL 204601

PROVTOE TEIPEFED 6LSS

, & FIAES, TP

.
£ LB
s
;
— % oRRG IS 12,
= LG, 5665 5 0 &
C T T T T 9. 3 JEQUS CHINA, ELOWGATED
I UL LIS 1.2 97
I T I T I T I T I 10, VMITY SINK & COUNTERTOP-
e ORERONT VITELS A S0
T T T FAUCET- SINGLE HILE, SINGLE HANDLE,
I o, 1
[ T [ T [ T [ T 1. TILE READY BASE-
T T T FAKET- SHOWER VALVE TRIN, LEVEL
I oz, 20
T I T I T I T I T 12, TUB- 30°X60", INTEGRAL APRON, WHITE.
i FAGET. Y D SOEA AL TR
! T ! T ! T ! T ! 13, UTILITY SIK-
e e e e p—
e 16, U R
Py 5
C T T T T 16, DRYER-
- T ! T ! T ! T ! T 17, TONEL BAA-
I 5, TOLET e o
L e e e 5, 0 TR AT
I 2. o o
[ T [ T [ T [ T [ 21, SHONER AOD
C T T T T
g o
" MATERIAL SCHEDULE &> INTERIOR ELEVATION LEGEND
T T T
[ 1w 6, T === [
A Pl PAINT- CEILING FLAT FINISK; SHERWIN-WILLIANS XXXX, SMO00D NEW PARTITION E—
P2 AN T SOLGSS IS SRS T IE, S8 g
S ADNT WALS; FATFONS; SERLALIAR T, SOOR0 . [ m———
01 ATE CINTERTEP - OO, S0 T, 6650 5, T
T4 ROREAN LOR TIE T
ToeimE®
ol
B G
B2 D e GBI T CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED
03 10 676 AL T CODE ADMINISTRATION
BT 908 'ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA

INTERIOR ELEVATION

5

1/2" 1'-0"

1/2" 1'-0"

08/18/2025

THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS
Michael McPhail

FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL

E 120 inoson Ve
= ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301
£ oG DESGNLC
S won coRdA e st os
= SILVER SPRING, MD, 20910
o0 89673
w .3
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o =z 8
= =
n gs
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o 25
=2
@
N &%
= 94
4 =<
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[ome —ornuwena |
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INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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e

s

atoen

HITLER § PATRY

1 | ENLARGED KITCHEN & PANTRY PLAN

2 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION

8

30

3 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

MR ERIC FRANTZ &
MRS. BAYA FRANTZ

420 E WINDSOR AVE
ALEXANDRIR, VA 22301

oWNER

osmc

DBMC DESIGN LLC
8701 GEORGIA AVE, SUITE 408
SILVER SPRING, 1D, 20910
(202) 888-6373

ARCHITECT

1/2" = 1'-0"

4 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

1/2" = 1'-0"

172" 1'-0"

1/2" = 1'-0"

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

©® SHEET NOTES

REFRIGERTER: 56°1
SHGE SIW- 3

HOSE,
GIUSEIECK FALET,

OISR 200
RIT FILER
s, 30,
EHAST KOD- 30
MIGKOAE: 30°, 1.8 0. F1
GHABAGE DISPISL- 112 19,
IISIIERATER, BIGER 5 0F 0.
I

FREESTANNG
J

.
AL, DU FLUSH, 1.25 7
VMY ST & COTERT
WOERIONT VITREOUS HIMA 800
FARET- SINGLE HLE, SINGLE WAL,
Lon 00T, 1.5 6

F

FALET- SHWER VALV THIN, LEVEL
HIBLE, 2.0 @Y
2. T8 060", INTESUL AP, WHITE
FAET- BTH A0 SHNER WALIE TN
201
1. UTILTY D
i

e
. IEDIGINE CABIVT-SAFAGE JOUTED
4, FLAT ARG

5
AFER HOLER
19, 4D TOIEL ALIG.

20, HBE UK

MATERIAL SCHEDULE

TUEL WRIER - 24° X 30, HAROIRED
FECONEIDNTION,

TLLEHOUD FLOORIG T0 EXTEND WER BAE CAED
2. 10D FILLER- CUT O FIT, 1600 & FIVSH T0 ATOH G4
5 SHOER SEAT- SEE TALL 20801

L PADIDE TERERED GUASS

LFINTAES, T
"

INTERIOR ELEVATION LEGEND

420 E WINDSOR AVE
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301

FRANTZ RESIDENCE

Er SUSEPTR020

3_PERWITSET 9AN2025

8

WD BE- 116, PTO-R2

Pl
P2 M- TR
23 PAIN. MALS

1 FLAT FIISH;  SHERVN-VILLIAS X0, SIO00D
I-L05S FINISH, SHEMII-HILLIAIS BXTR I, SITOlS
SERITIAILLIA XX, S0

Gt OUTZ CUONTEREP - COURTRTLR, 50U THK, EASED DG, TED

T4 PORCELADN FLO TILE- T80
T2 WLTIE T
T3 WLLTIE TR

101 100D FLORIG:
1021000 BAE CABDET- TR
103 100D PFER CIBIET- TED
TEA SHNER SEAT

STIG PATITION J—

(72—
A o gl

CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED
CODE ADMINISTRATION
ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA

08/18/2025

THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS
Michael McPhail

FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL

CHECKED BY.

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A402

23




—_

|—— oren oo siewmg- 1-112°
THEK, THE.

T s cerer CIRIER CBIET

|

OFEN 0D SHELVTG- 1
K,

COER BT

"

SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION

MR ERIC FRANTZ &
MRS. BAYA FRANTZ

H 420 E WINDSOR AVE
s ALEXANDRIR, VA 22301

DBMC DESIGN LLC

SILVER SPRING, 1D, 20910
(202) 888-6373

8701 GEORGIA AVE, SUITE 408

INTERIOR ELEVATION 2 | INTERIOR ELEVATION 3 | INTERIOR ELEVATION 4 | NOT USED
1/2" 1'-0" 1/2" = 1/2" 1/2" = 1'-0"
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE @ SHEET NOTES o3
e S 1 e U e i
5 DISSER- 240
T 17 1 o e
4 d LON 9T, 1.5 6

CISTO UBBIES MO 0T
RS, 1)

CISTO BENGH A0 S0
CADET, T

INTERIOR ELEVATION

1/2" 1'-0"

030", IVESRAL ARON, W
FAET- BTH A0 SHNER WALIE TN
(4

20
1. UTILTY D
. IEDIGNE CABIVT-SAFAEE 1O
4, FLAT ARG
ISR

HER

I
7. TOEL B
1. TOILE FAFER HOL0ER

19, 4D TOIEL ALIG.
20, HBE UK
21, SHOER D

MATERIAL SCHEDULE INTERIOR ELEVATION LEGEND

81000 BE- 16, PIDR o
IS ST PATTI -
B www

B0 PAIT- GEILING; FLAT FINSH;  SHERITV-WILLIAKS XK, e PATITION
.ﬂ :mu FINSH
U nise ey

s
e T
A n

P:3 PAINT- IALS; FLAT FINISH; SERITI-FILLIAKS XOK, SI000

Gt OUTZ CUONTEREP - COURTRTLR, 50U THK, EASED DG, TED

T4 PORCELADN FLO TILE- T80
T2 WLTIE T

T3 WLLTIE TR

101 100D FLORIG:

1021000 BAE CABDET- TR CCONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED
103 100D PFER CIBIET- TED CODE ADMINISTRATION

04 B SR ST ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA

08/1 5

THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS
Michael McPhail

FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL

420 E WINDSOR AVE
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301

FRANTZ RESIDENCE

T_PROGRES:
2 DDSE
3_PERWITSET

SUSEPTR020
TI70CT/2028
9AN2025

CHECKED BY.

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A403

24




2

1w

1 | ENLARGED BATHROOM PLAN

2 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION

© i

%
oH

[SSEIRES,

3 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

MR. ERIC FRANTZ &
MRS. BAYA FRANTZ

1/2"

1'-0" 1/2" 1'-0"

16 SE P,

K, T,

4 | INTERIOR ELEVATION 5 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

1/2" 1'-0" 172" 1'-0"

1/2" = 1'-0"
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE ® SHEET NOTES
; o T TILEDND FUORDG 0 D UOER BSE DITS, APLUNES, & FXTAES, T
1 R, 2 ToELwnE e wome e I e
2 SUGE SO 0 FAMLE, swpion, - e O 1A N0
STINESS STEEL ) GUSER P, T e e s
220
1 OIS 2
&AL
5. 0. 65, 30 W, FRESTADDG
5 EUHST . 0
7. MGOWE. 3, 190 7
5 o 2,
ISIRETOR, 8035 5 F 0
ILET. ITRLS GV, ELOUSTED
0L, JSH, 1.28 GPF
0. AT SIK 4 CONTERTE

C
WOERIONT VITREOUS HIMA 800
FARET- SINGLE HLE, SINGLE KDL

C
FALET- SHWER VALV THIN, LEVEL
HIBLE, 2.0 @Y

060", IVTEGRAL PRI, WITE
FAET- BTH A0 SHNER WALIE TN
4

0
1. UTILTY D
. IEDIGIE GABINET-SAFACE JOUTE
4, FLAT ARG
ISR
. OHER
. TOEL B8
1. TOILE FAFER HOL0ER
19, 4D TOIEL ALIG.
20, HBE UK
21, SHOER D

MATERIAL SCHEDULE &> INTERIOR ELEVATION LEGEND

81000 BE- 16, PIDR T pm—— P
P-4 PAINT- GEILING; FLAT FINSH;  SHERITV-VILLIAIS XK, 510000 e T —

P2 B G0 i SIS S0 W, s e
3 B Mt i SR
3.l s e AR %, S A - € ——

Gt OUTZ CUONTEREP - COURTRTLR, 50U THK, EASED DG, TED

T4 PORCELADN FLO TILE- T80

T2 WLTIE T

T3 WLLTIE TR

101 100D FLORIG:

1021000 BAE CABDET- TR CCONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED

183 100D PFER CABIIET- T80 CODE ADMINISTRATION

04 B SR ST ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA
08/18/2025

THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS
Michael McPhail

FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL

E 120 inoson Ve
= ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301
£ oG DESGNLC
S won coRdA e st os
B TGlinsennc i o000
o0 89673
w .3
wd
[a] <§
= d
n gs
w of
o 25
=2
N &%
E §3
4 =<
T PR T
oo )
I AT
[ome —ornuwena |
PRI
GRANBY e

CHECKED BY. DBIC

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A404

25




g

30

1 | ENLARGED BATHROOM PLAN

e storen ce1, ¢ A,
",

sk

T,

N\ o] B B
N J e w® |
N - =
N |
A
\
AN
N\

2 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION

MR. ERIC FRANTZ &
MRS. BAYA FRANTZ

H e o e

= ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301

g -

5 omioomne e

3 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

1y

(e

SILVER SPRING, 1D, 20910
202) 888.6373

1/2" 1'-0"

GLASS SHONER ML 12" TEVPERED ———

GUASS SHONER 00R- 1/2°
GUAS, 3 DILALE ACTION HINGES, PULL

947 07K SIS,

4 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

1/2" 1'-0"

o ISTALL CUTSIOE 0F 0003 SN

=1

5 | INTERIOR ELEVATION

1/2" 1'-0"

172" 1'-0"

172" 1'-0"

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

©® SHEET NOTES

g— ye
f— o R0 e, s s,
L e ‘
e B

I
In
1
5.
.
m
.
9
,
)

22
OISR 200
PIT FILLER
- 65, 30", FREESTAIIG
ST HO0- 300
MIGKOAE: 30°, 1.8 0. F1
GHABAGE DISPISL- 112 19,
SIIGRATER, BIOGER § GR €0
b 15 CHIN, ELOVGATED
o

VATY ST & CONTERTP
DB VITREOLS G411 S0
FANET- SIKLE WL, SINL DL

FALET- SHWER VALV THIN, LEVEL
HIBLE, 2.0 @Y

TIB- S060", IVTEGRAL PRI, WITE
FAET- BTH A0 SHNER WALIE TN
UTILITY s

VeI

2
NE GASIET-SIFFACE WONTE
FLAT MIRROR

a5
PAER HOLDER
HAD TOEL AL
RIBE H00C

SHOR 100

MATERIAL SCHEDULE

L PADIDE TERERED GUASS

@D INTERIOR ELEVATION LEGEND

FRANTZ RESIDENCE

1_PROGRESS SET
2 DDSE

420 E WINDSOR AVE
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301

SUSEPTR020

o -

P ————

P-1 PAINT- CEILING; FLAT FINISK; ~SHERWIN-WILLIANS XIX, SHO00D NEW PARTITION 0

S e i
o TR . A or LB e st

e e i

e

e

-

o s

02 D BASE CABINET- THD CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED

5 SR TR

SEnE etk

08/18/2025

THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS
Michael McPhail

FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL

TI70CT/2028
3_PERITSET 9AN2025
OATE OTUN02]
PROJECT 0. 202014
DRAWNBY: DBIC
CHECKED BY. DBIC

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A405

26




SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION
e e e e e e s e e
T T T T T T T T T T T 7T
I S e
T T T T T T T T T T T 7T
I S e MR ERIC FRANTZ &
v e e s © MRS. BAYA FRANTZ
T T T T T T T T T T T J £l
S B £ 420 € WNDSOR AVE
T T T T T T T T T T T 7T = ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301
it
Tl
LIS SR WAL 12" - ,
s T T T T T TTTT1 .
T T T T T T T T T T T 7T 1]
T T T T T T TTTT1 £ DBMG DESIGH LLO
S M S S St Bt A 3 8701 GEORGIA AVE, SUITE 408
J—'—L'—L T T T T T T T T T T T 7T - = SILVER SPRING, MD, 20910
T T T T T T T T T T7T (202) 888-6373
T T T T T T T T1
— ol B N B B
N
LSS SHUER O 112 = T T T T T T T T1
045, 3 DBLE CTION HIGES, L B B i z
l;zu 0 STUS 15 0.0.5 12 PR 200 505 0 o1 'r(m4j
BT S00; SCALTER R0 T S04 e
WTERAIFNG SSTEL 0 EDAL, TP, WTERADFNG SSTEL 8 EDAL, TP
w .3
INTERIOR ELEVATION INTERIOR ELEVATION INTERIOR ELEVATION sa
1] 2 | 3| o =¥
1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0" o 5%
w g
2z
[+
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE ® SHEET NOTES & N 22
o
ot o g0
1. RRIGENTR. 390 2 TORLWBGR - 20 X0, WADED 1 e HOOIE O ETER O B GBS, MRS, FUTIAES, T [
2 SIGLE SIK 30, FARHLSE, IR S Rty o g e o 0T R ' =
STAILESS STEEL ) COSEERK FAET, ™, e <
2o
5 disse. o o
AP
5. OVEN- GAS, 30 W, FREESTANDING LS
5 EST HOD- 00
7. MGROME- 30, 1.9 U, F.
5 GG OISO 112,
ISIRETOR, 8035 5 F 0
e e e 5. TOILET- VIS G, E0WNTED
I 0L, DL AL, 1.2 B
T T T T T T T T T T T T 0. VANITY SINK & COUNTERTOP- 1_PROGRESS SET 30/SEPT/2024
s UNDERIDUNT VITREQUS CHINA 80K oo et |
e FAET- SINLE KL, SIOLE HADLE T ——
L i, 1.5 B [opaTser ——eoumans |
1. TILE BV B
FANET. SHNER VALY TR, 6L
I o HLE, 20
T T T T T T T T T T T T 12, TUB- 30°X60", INTEGRAL APRON, WHITE.
FAET- B4 N SOUER WLE Tl
206
. L s
B e e 14, VEDIGINE GBINET-SAFAE 1O
RECESSED NICHE- 12012, TILE T T T T T T 144, rm NIRROR-
il I 5. W,
. T T T T 16.  DRYER-
1. T B
I ARE HLDE
19, HAND TONEL RING DATE
. st PROJECTHD
21, SR p DRANNBY:
‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ CHECKED BY:
I o
S B S MATERIAL SCHEDULE @D INTERIOR ELEVATION LEGEND
T T T T T T
I o B0 B 11, PR e
e = e wm Jo—
Pl PAINT- CEILING FLAT FINISK; SHERWIN-WILLIANS XXXX, SMO00D p— L E—
EE] P2 PAIT Tk SA-GLOSS FNISH; SRINLLINS EVTA HITE, SO0 e
P FLAT FIISH; SERLAILLA 103
- 3 PAINT- WALLS; FLAT FINSH SHERNIN-WILLIAYS KUK, SHDOO A - wir: I
v 01 OATZ CONTERTE - CUONTERTR, 300 T, B0 EXE, D
T RACEADN LOR TILE 8D
T2 WLTIE T
T4 WLTE T
01 100 FLAL
102 W00 BAE CEDET- T8 CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED
103 10D FE GBLIET. T CODE ADMINISTRATION
104 TEM: SHUER ST 'ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA
08/18/2025
THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY AT
WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
REGULATIONS
INTERIOR ELEVATION B
A406

27




SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION

v
—
i
| TG
| e
| L
| [m}
L 1112 01k, NETAL, L | STEPS O GRAE, SEE STRUT, MR. ERIC FRANTZ &
PAINTED B, OITED 36 40 | J ., TP . COGRET S8 00 6E, S STRUCT DS, . MRS. BAYA FRANTZ
LEADIG E0E O STAT, T, | . g
! ) o, . g AR A 2
| — F 1L SEEDETAL 3601, T . v (e ¢
H x B 40 L w5t o,
T g — GBI SE DETAL 94501, TP,
777777777 % PIST. 41 PTVOD, SEE DETAL .. 5 nEmE
L £ DG DESGNLLC
. L S 6701 GEORGHA AVE, SUTE 408
- % SILVER SPRING, D, 20910
o o B (200) 3886573
S ) Flow A —— _ : T
" 3 YUNTED 35 I LEAING E03E OF STAT, T,
N S8 N GROE, 52 STKT z COURTE 0%, T¥.
e s, = k==
¢
s
w .3
wa
1 | ENLARGED STAIR PLAN 3 | ENLARGED STAIR PLAN ‘% g §
s
1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0" w 3<
o 5
=2
w
N 2%
= s
4 =
TH
T pROGRESs SR auseiaoa |
[Zooser ——mocuam |
[ pewmser ———oo0meons |
- / s o o o, s oL
b, T
L 17 CONCRETE CAP, TYP..
= 4 L SEE DETAL /01, T AR BROAET IETAL, PANTED
— ‘BLACK, PLACED 6' FROW ENDS, TP,
T
BAOBAL 112" 4., VETA, TR EEe
AT B, A B0 T, . S5 AL 4, T e
COMAETE U 0F 4D, SEE ST, OGS e
™
e HADRAIL B P0TS 112" 0., T, PANTED
- [ AL - __ - i, T
N L CHGRETE O, TV
& ARSI .
“ . Vo
- =5 ‘ B-15/8" 82 34
b4 o = GRE GE
= A 263 CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED
5 FODTING- SEE STRUCT. DWGS., TYP. 21] CODE ADMINISTRATION
X 'ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA
2 08/18/2025
THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY A
WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND STAIR DETAILLS
REGULATIONS
. Michael McPhail
FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL 5 0 0
1/2' = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0"

28



VEIEL PIST- 100, TYP.
HAORIL2W X 15180 % 3%,
OO, TP

[ERTy

"0

3612 I3

T8

O

F RIS, T,

,,,,, Tk Nt POt o, TP,
S s,
S PIT AD AUP- 24°0 X 30 o, e

4G DU0R- FACE NITH GB T0 I

NATCA\RUACENT WAL SFACE

1 | ENLARGED STAIR PLAN

(3

13 RSERS € 8"

811 12

6 RISERS € 8" EACH

SILID 10 BLOXKTG, TYP.

BEAN- S STRUCT] 0G5, T,

STAIIGER 20210 € 1 0.0, QT[T FT
1l o, T,

SIBFLO0R 112" 148 PLYDND, TR,

TREAD- 514" SOLID HOD, TP,

TRIN BOWD- T T FIT, PD
WITE, TR,

FISE SOLID OO, FTD WHITE,
T,

SRS 20 DV 0. W, T,

SBER 1216 NG, T
- Qg

JDISTS- 201240 € 16" 0.6. W, T
~
112 o, TP —— s
<

N

sl STEE

0

§
6 AISERS € 8" EACH

o

SEE STAGT. OGS., TH,

SILID 1 BLOCKIG, T,
SEAI- SEE STRCT. WS, TV,

21 SOLID B BLOCKIG, T,

- (22112,
JOISTS: 21810 € 16° 0.6 1A, TH.
T, P10,

ALGESS DR FACE NTH 648 TO ATCH AUACENT HALL
SBFALE

QUTLET FOR S PUP, WINTED 15" AF., TP,

S

1]

SUP PIT AD PUP- 260 X 0D, STAL 70
WAFACTIRER'S RECONEIDATION, TIP.

2 | ENLARGED STAIR SECTION

SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION

MR. ERIC FRANTZ &
MRS. BAYA FRANTZ

H e o e

= ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301

g -

5 omioomne e

SILVER SPRING, 1D, 20910
202) 888.6373

FAORIL- 2°8 X 15(8°D, SOLID WD, TV —

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301

FRANTZ RESIDENCE
420 E WINDSOR AVE

SUSEPTR020

BALISTERS- SILID OOD, TAPERED 1-3/4°0 T0 34°K; &
0.0, W, T

YIEL PLST- SOLID 0, TP

3 | ENLARGED STAIR SECTION

CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED
CODE ADMINISTRATION
ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA

08/18/2025

THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS
Michael McPhail

FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL

TI70CT/2028
3_PERITSET 9AN2025
OATE OTUN02]
PROJECT 0. 202014
DRAWNBY: DBIC
CHECKED BY. DBIC

1/2" =

o

172" =1

o"

172"

T 10

STAIR DETAILS

A501

29




SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION

1000 ST 44 1 10, POMIE, T, -
/ ",

o PN P —
10D FST- 46 7T WD, POAKITE, T, GURRAL 211 2 #T 0, PTDIHTTE, T, I
lm o=
I HETH [T 5 R R P 98
= T AL
A | Ao o
= 3 = It | o1 e T < E MR. ERIC FRANTZ &
z . MRS. BAYA FRANTZ
= % COMAETE SLAB ON GRAE- SEE 59 S
E= p H 420 EWNDSOR AVE
~ STRUCT. DIGS., TYF GRADE = ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301
A502 50 SRR BOTTON RAIL- 2° X 2' PT WD, PTD-WHITE, G
| TR p w, P .
[ L, 0BG, T 5
- £ DBMG DESIGH LLO
T 8701 GEORGIA AVE, SUITE 408
[HI— SILVER SPRING, D, 20910
[ 200 88 6575
W2 © SARAIL BUOIET- 6 FiON B, SPAED ' |
= i | 0.0, NAX, PTD-BLACK, TP, "t "
z i = M
= COMHTE STAR 0GB, SEE STRLT
o RAIN THLE- GHOEET T0 SUP 1T, T,
“ RS ! FOTER: SEE STRICT. OGS, TV
- I = Y
g i - BsplEN

5

3)
0.0
&t oy b4
w 5
g 2 | ENLARGED STAIR SECTION o g8
8
1/2" 1'-0" — « <
n g
w <
c £5
i H :
! N 2
k& = s3
4
= <
d o
: e
b 1_PROGRES: J0SEPT/2024.
=% [Zoose oo |
L =gl [ prmrser ———zoumvanss |
i
i
RGO
I
sasy
CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED
CODE ADMINISTRATION
ALEXANDRIAVIRGINIA
08/1 5
THIS DOGUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY STAR DETALLS

WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS
Michael McPhail

1 | ENLARGED STAIR PLAN FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL A502

1/2" 1'-0"

30




BAFTER LAOER- 216 FRESSLRE TREATED € 24 .G, P,
")

TRIN BOND- 112" PG, GUT TO FIT, ATTAGED TO
WDERSLE OF R00F SHEATHIG, PO, TFP.

T DRIP 03, T,
RAFTER 216 FRESSAE TRENTED, 1D, TIP.

IISUATION: 15 WIN,, TV,
HIGID R SPRAY DISUATION O FILL CAVITY, T,

BAFTER LAIOER- 216 PRESSRE TREXTED € 24 0.6, P10,
"

TRIN BOND- 112" PG, GO TO FIT, ATTAGED TO
UESSILE GF A00F SEATHLG, FID, T8

ETAL RIP E06E, THP.

BETER. 216 PESS)

HATED, P, TV

CAVITY TNSULATION A-15 V., T1. TER T, 5 ST, 065, T

A1GID OR SPRAY INSLATION 0 FILL G

CINTINOLS DIURLE TOP PLAT, SEE SECTICNS, TY.

8D BEAL GINTINOUS 1-1/8° X 1-7/6", SEE STAUCT,
s, TP,

st

Y DSULATION R-15 M., TI.

8D BEAL GINTINOUS 1-1/8° X 1-7/6°, SEE STRUT,
., TP,

st

Y DSULATION R-15 M., TI.
208 7T SIL PUATE, TP,

VETAL FLASHG ﬁ
STOE 01 PRELAST O 4 12" ﬂ
0t I»—J N

Ao

TR BOWD- 112" PC, SIOOTH, 4T T0 I, ATTABED T0
WGERSTOE OF R00F SIESTHIG, PO, TF.

VETAL GUTER, T,
COMINDLS DUBLE TOP PLATE, SEE SECTIOS, THP.

HEADER. SEE STRUT. DVS., Y
IGID 08 SPRAY DWSULATION 0 FILL GAVITY, T,

RUFTER TIL- 216 PAESSRE TREATED, 1, SEE STALT,
0165 FOR REQUTFED LENGTS, Y.

WO SEE PLAS

o 3 | DETAIL

SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION

W

(A

I

)

EPYE . o0 8. OIS 119 X 1.7
ST O v,,

I T,

O

SDIST CAVLTY TISULATION .15 UI., THP.

VETAL FLASHIG

'-
N,

STOE 0 FELAST 0 4 12"

G- IIFLLL AS REQUIRD T0 RAISE FLOR LEVEL, S5E
PLAS & ELEWTIOS, TF.

MR. ERIC FRANTZ &
MRS. BAYA FRANTZ

H e o e

= ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301

g -

5 omioomne e

SILVER SPRING, 1D, 20910
202) 888.6373

4 | DETAIL

S0 O 0
BAND BEAN- CONTINUOUS 1-1/8" X 11-7/8", SEE STRUCT. 3/4
o5, 7

JOIST CAMTY DISULATION 315 X, TYP.

3/4" = 1'-0"

GATTY DISUTION 15 M., T,

SHEATHIG. EATEID T0 NDE

GEILING OISTS- SEE STALGT. DIGS., TFP. J

BEM BOAD CELLLG: ENTERIO) AL, #10., 117,

L R ———

BEAN BEVND TO ATCH, TH,

SEATER. SEE TR V5., TP,
161D 0 SPRAY DISILATION T FILL O
PETER SEE TR S, TP,
FTER TAIL 216 FRESSRE TREATED, P
055 FOR FEUTRD
i S5 LS § TR BUAD- 112" P, SIOT, 00T T FIT, ATAED T0
WOERSIE OF AIOF SENTHI, P, TP,
T G, T
TRIN BURD- 1/2° IS, SIT, CUT T FIT, 1D, TP,
BB SEE STRUT, 4G, TP
7$JL -
AT LT
BMD BEML GOV 1-118° X 11-78°, SEE SRLCT
oS,
EADER- 1-718" L, EE STRICT. 4GS, TP,
— IST CATTY ISUATIO .15 WL, T
ETAL IS
STOE 8 REIST 0. 47 X 2"
R WAIFACTIRED VIO ELL, SEE LA, TP
1 ] VETAL RIP EIGE PEF WO IAUFATUREYS
FECMEOATIO, TY. 5 ‘ DETAIL
TN 3/4" =1
| VL, T
) 26 7 SILLPLATE, TP,
IGID ISUATION- THIGRESS 0 VARY T0 ALTB W
THIGOESS OF I TV 4 L, SEE P, TV

FUTER ALIGH TOP F FOUTER 1 XISTING FOTER, €
STRLT. DIES., TV,

112" ESION JOIT, TR,
IGID O FOONDATION NSULKTION: 310 N, TF.
FEATIETER AT TILE- CONECT 10 SU PIT, T1.

1 | WALL SECTION

Sl
s

b

571G FOTER T0 REAIN, PATGH ERATR S REDUTRED,
.
(2 EPAISION 01T, VP,

RIGID FOM FIUNDATION ISULATION K10 WD, VP,
PERLIETER (RAIN TLE- GINIECT T0 SWP 1T, TP

2 | WALL SECTION

3/4" 1'-0"

3/4" 0"

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301

FRANTZ RESIDENCE
420 E WINDSOR AVE

1_PROGRESS SET
2 DDSE

SUSEPTR020

CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED
CODE ADMINISTRATION
ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA

TI70CT/2028
3_PERITSET 9AN2025
OATE TN
PROJECT 0. 202014
DRAWNBY: DBIC
CHECKED BY. DBIC

08/18/2025

THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS
Michael McPhail

FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL

WALL SECTIONS

A600

31




I
I
SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION
CORRETE #050H L0
T o 112 i, S, I, T
WHLE OF- IITE W - 112" I, SWOTH, PO, T
" MR. ERIC FRANTZ &
1 o CEENT DD, TY, 24 W00 STIS, PRESSRE TRENTED, TYP. 216 0D STULS, PRESSURE TREATED, TYP, . MRS. BAYA FRANTZ
TRIN- CUT TO FIT, PTD- WHITE, ROLETNG, TYP. 14 RC, SUOTH - " 2
TR BOMD- 3/4° PC, SIONT, 1D, TIP. E — < 20 EWIDSOR AVE
—— ALEXANORI, VA 22301
: N 806O- 12" PIC, SO, PO, T
FINISED TILE SFACE, TYP FIST- 616 T, SEE STRUCT DGS., TIP. A 1 SO0, 7 T
20 S0 AL © 24 0.0.5 N SBLOR 15 CNRETE SIL PTE FEAWUFICTAR TLE DY BEE, T
e ' e nEmE
£ DBHC DESIGNLLC
S 6701 GEORGIAAVE, SUTE 408
= SILVER SPRING, MD, 20910
(202) 8685373
CORRETE G L1
1 | DETAI L R TRIV B0ARD- 3/4" PUC, SWOOTH, PTD, TYP.
11/2" = 1'-0"
I
|
| E
} ! P E—— =
- 24 Il ,
i
‘ EAI AL 1 EPRIEGUOELANEY . SHLTS K01 ST 0 0, B [
il ™ >
e wsemewsw I
| —
|
T Ep——— w .z
112 FIGER CEIET S04R0 ) WATERPROOFING NDERLAYIENT- SCHULTER KERDT SYSTEM o =z§
R REWL, TP . -
> | 2 5 " IS BN 8090, TV, n s
‘ 1S TSP, T e v, 5 B9, T w of
B WL 6 20 0. SO IS COETE SLL PNTE 10 6 RESRE [+
| _ TRENTED, TV N &2
\ = IS 616 T, SE STRAT RS, T ST 66 7, SE STACT IS, T EE
i = s
2172 <
SgrLo, 7 ———— TR OARO- 112" UG, SKUTH, 1D, T, 4
WTEPROFIG DOBLINGIT. SHLTER K1 SYTE 0 EIL, TV <
FINISED TILE S, T, r e o
A = CONCRETE CAP. m
204 900 U, FRESSE TEATED, TP
T PROGRES SET
7 oser T
[ pewser e |
11/2" = 1'-0" 7
TOP R 202 T, PAVED, T, -
- h DATE 07/JUN/2024
ks PROJECT NO: I
B ORANBY: OBC
. : [oreoeoor oo |
k—— ST Ve, ez LaTIOS, T
| CORRETE SETAIIG L EE STAT. DIS., TP 5 -
2 2 S A - 100 PIST- 434 T, PAIITED, T, & e i e, 2 ELEITIOS, TI
RO THIEED 1AL T0 HESOMOITE STOE 1
LW THICEIED AL TO ACCUMITE ST VEEE, TP i
- S S— CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED
B : 5682 ADMINISTRATION
P ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA
08/18/2025
b THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY DETALLS
WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS
. Michael McPhail
FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL 0 1
11/2" = 1'-0" 11/2" = 11/2" = 1'-0"

32




TRIN B0RD- 112" PIC, SHOTH, 20, THP.
PIST- 916 FT, SEE STAST. IGS., TF.

THIN G0RD- 3(4° PIC, SHOTH, 710, TV

204 1000 UL, PRESSIAE TREATD, T,

1 [ DETAIL

11/2"

5 | ELEVATION/SECTION

SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION

MR ERIC FRANTZ &
MRS. BAYA FRANTZ

H e o e

= ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301

g -

5 omioomne e

SILVER SPRING, 1D, 20910
(202) 888-6373

CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED
CODE ADMINISTRATION
ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA

08/1

THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS
Michael McPhail

FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL

3]

=z
TR
o =z 8
o =8
n g
w 2<
c £5
N U
= 83
z

o

[T

[ome —ornuwena |

11/2" = 1'-0"

DETAILS

A602

33




112" 6B BT SIES, LEKEL 5
FINSH

IR 1
3 BT S0 BSULATII

\/

)

U SIDIG- 4 ECISEE,
SHTHICK, FIBER CEIENT, T80,
SEE ELETIONS

114 QFSISTEL ADSIREEY,
IISTALED PER IANFAITIRR 'S
CONEIONION, TV

1 B RS SETHG
ZIPSISTEN W] WATER RESISTAIT
HIR BAALER; RVALLE 3.6

WA

\

112" 6B, LEVEL 5 FINSH

112" 68 80T SIS, LEEL §
FISH

BATT IISUATION, 13 M, 0t 3
3 BATT SO0 ISULATION

)

M

)

AT

VERTICAL SESTII VERTIGAL SETION VERTIGAL. SECTION

112" OB, LEVEL 5 FINSH
260 510 8 16

204 100D ST S9GD 24° 0., 206 1000 ST SPACD 16" 0.C.

114 QFSISTEL ADSIREEY,
L

112" 68 80 SI

5, LEEL 5

112" BB BOTH SIES, LEKEL 5
FINSH

= sH
1 BT 3 SEATIG —

e e PSSR W] TR ESISAT — e

BT SO0 DTN AR BLEE RWLE 3.6 = ST ST, .15 0 5 8T 00 HSITIN

W

VAR

THIN STOE VEIEER X AEE
GRE, T

112" OB, L6VEL 5 FINSH

WATERPROFING, TV

CONGRETE BEARIG AL, SEE
STRUCTURAL G, TP

5. ISULATED COMRETE FRI
R

VETIAL SECTIDN
THIN STOE VEIEER X AEE
GRE, T

716" FRING CHMIEL: WETAL &
1 0.,

112" OB, L6VEL 5 FINSH
1 DV BN IHEN BELOY
GE,

NTERROFING, TP

CONGRETE BEARIG AL, SEE
STRUCTURAL G, TP

5. ISULATED COMRETE FRI
R

BATT DISUATION 13 M0

1 DRAIN B0 N BELOD
GROE, TV,
WTERROFIE, TV
STING WSINRY L T0

AT, AT FEPATR B

FEUIRED, TI.

1IN OF RIGID TWULATION A5
un

MR. ERIC FRANTZ &
MRS. BAYA FRANTZ

i s o i
1 | WALL TYPE 1, 1A 2 | WALL TYPE 2 3 | WALL TYPE 3, 3A 4 | WALL TYPE 4 TYPE 5
1-1/2" = 1'-0" 1-1/2" = 1'-0" 1-1/2" = 1'-0" 1-1/2"

L SIONG- &° EXPSUEE,
S/16°THOK, FISER GBIET, T8,
SEE ELEWTIOS

2' 6B, LEVEL 5 FINISH

114" ZIFSISTEN RAIISCESN,
IISTALED PER WAFACTIRER'S
RECOMENATILS, TP

WA

()

. ST
UBSISTEN 1) VNTER RESISTANT
I8 BRIER; AUALE 3.6

FINISH FLOGR, SEE SHEDILE

BATT DISULATION, -1 WA 974 TR, 1D STRICTIRAL PAIEL SIBLER, IV *6.0"

F1S# FLIG

£ SOEILE
VEATIOAL SECTION

314° T, 1D STRICTRAL PAEL SBFLOGR, NIV *G:0"

I

£ COURETE S8,
8, LEVEL 5 FINISH STRCTIRA 0165,

114" ZIPSISTE RAIISCESN,
INSTALED PER WAMFACTIRER'S
RECOMENATILS, TP

1778 s € 16° 0.,

£ STANT, —].

B0, A9 SENTHIG
UFSISTEN 1) VNTER RESISTANT
I8 BRIER; AUALE 3.6

6 MIL POLY OVER LAP S5 & T g 4T
T 45 RECIEIOED BY T
[ LAY 172 G, LEVEL § FINISH

g, TP

[ARAAANY M AR

SATT TISULATION, -5 WA

£ GHEL, TP

HILL ST

6 | WALL TYPE 6 7 | FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY C1 7 | FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY C2

PERPENDCILIRTO

Jo7S

PARALIELTO
L0875

1-1/2" = 1'-0" 1-1/2" = 1'-0" 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

NRCATTECTUAL SHINLE STALLED
WIFASTIREN'S FECOWENIATION FOR SLUPED ROF,

AOERLAYENT PER VANFAITIRERS REDOWEIDATION
R SLOED ROCF, TYP

S/6° THC 10 STCTIAN. AIEL SIBFLOS,
STRICTIRAL DRITGS, TV

.60 NN, GLISED CELL SPRAY DNSULATION

HIOF RFTER. SEE STRCTIRAL DRANS, TV,

8 | ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY C3

1-1/2" = 1'-0"

CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED
CODE ADMINISTRATION
ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA

08/18/2025

THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY
WITH ALL APPICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS
Michael McPhail

FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL

E 120 inoson Ve
= ALEXANDRIA, VA 22301
£ oG DESGNLC
S won coRdA e st os
= SILVER SPRING, MD, 20910
o0 89673
w .3
wd
[a] <§
= d
n gs
w of
o 25
=2
N &%
= ¢
4 =<
[ s s s |
e o]
I AT
[ome —ornuwena |
[FProeric——— wowoir |
GRANBY e

CHECKED BY. DBIC

WALL TYPES

A700

34




A
SHENLE

PI0. 000D 04516 —————

102 T

PIRED GLASS LITE

oL BIRY Lo ——

000K 008, SEE wORE
SHHE

]
L

g S [

T4 3 R0,

80

THRESHL 4f

1 | DOOR TYPE 1

DIOR HDGE,

HADINE

SEENLE

PAINTED OUD CASTIG & TRIM ——— /

18 T, 270EL S0
‘CORE VOF DOOR, PTD. TYP. I /

IV

0 0, S w1
o N\

Y

TJ

2 | DOOR TYPE 2

SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION

DOOR_SCHEDULE

PICIET DR HARDITE
HADIGE SEHED

PI0. 100D 4S1NG —————

316" THIOK SILID UOF 000,
o,

FLUSH DIOR L, SEE WO
SHHE

TIRESHLD, SEE MO
StHE

3 | DOOR TYPE 3

172" = 10"

340,
000 NG, SEE KADIARE
SHENLE

112" TEPERED GLASS LITE

crLnoeR ey Lo —— |

610 0,

000 008, SEE WROURE 1
SIHEDL

1

THESHL 4f

4 | DOOR TYPE 4

1/2" 1'-0"

D008 HIGE

£ KADINE
SENLE

112" TEIPERED 4SS LITE —— |
PAINTED OUD GASTG & TR ———

1318 THICK, 2-PHEL SILID
CORE 1OF 000, PID. TY.

o 008, 2 e
o N\

T

5 | DOOR TYPE 5

12" = 1-0"

oo e, s oot LIy
SoELE r
o, om o

‘x
T e L
e R oy

et I
[l
b

|

094" 1.

THESHLD 4f

6 | DOOR TYPE 6

[ROON NANE
001 [EXTERIOR DOUBLE DOOR.

IDOOR MATERTAL

[FRAIE
hartara,  |PaTING couENTS
TBERGLASS— PTD [W00D VARVIN - T80

002_[BATHROOM WDF
003_[CLOSET WoF

004_[BEDROON D THRESHOLD
005_[cLOSET WOF THRESHOLD

006 _[VECH/ELEC_ROOW D LOUVERED & THRESHOL

007_|AGCESS DOOR

HoLD
WoF SINGLE PANEL DOOR & THRESHOLD

100_[FRONT DOOR

101_[BEDROON

102_[OFFICE

103 _|LAUNDF

RY_ROOM
104_[EXTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOI

TD_SOLID MDF. THRESHOLD
D/GLASS

105_[BATHROOM
CLOSET

106

107 [BUTLER'S PANTRY

108 [4-PANEL MULTI-GLIDING DOOR

109 [EXTERIOR SLIDING DOOR
110 |SCREENED PORCH

111_|CLOSET DOUBLE DOOR

MR ERIC FRANTZ &
MRS. BAYA FRANTZ

200 [UASTER BEDROOW

210 [CLOSET, BYPASS

211 [CLOSET, BYPASS

DIGR HIGE- 3 80T SRDNG
s

s saeEn

#10. 1000 STHE, TP, ——— >

e p—

IEDT SR

7 | DOOR TYPE 7

1/2" 1'-0"

PSS D00 WEDURE, EE ]
RUAE SHEILE

PALNTED WD CASG & TRIN ———

306" THOK, 2-PMEL SILID

CRE IOF DR, PO, TF.

DUGR PULL, SEE HADURE Ho—

SHELE

30

8 | DOOR TYPE 8

1/2" 1'-0"

DUGR HIGE, SEE HATDINE

"

SEENLE

0. W0D GG ———————

112 Te

685 L1

GHLIOER TR Loo ———_ |

3

o 008, see woowse {1
SIHNLE

o

Ew:d

&

“‘
~
N\

TRESHLD 4f

9 | DOOR TYPE 9

1/2" 1'-0"

1/2" 1'-0"

1/2" =1

1/2" = 1'-0"

WINDOW AND EXTERIOR DOOR NOTES

KIR LEAGGE 0F FEIESTRATIN,

VINDS, SKYLIGHTS AWD SLIDING GLS DO SHALL HAVE A1 AR INFILTRATION PATE OF 10 WE THAN 0.3 CRUISF M

SHDNGING DUOKS 10 MORE THA 0.5 CFUISF, IHEN TESTED ADCRDING 0 FERC 400 00 AMIANDIAICS 101/1..2444D BY AR
5 ENT TESTINS ISORATORY A LISTED AID LISELED BY TH: INUFACTIAER.

2. THBLE R02.1.1 GUILODG [EMELE IRV STIRRDTION AUTHORIZED
UFKTR  8B5DE ADMINISTRATION

FEESTRATION 05 E@%EXANDR\A VIRGINIA

SOLBAS 05
08/18/2025

THIS DOCUMENT APPEARS TO COMPLY

URPROTECTED SPRINKLERED OPENTYGS ALLOWED PER 14 ikkieAb.9APPICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS

WRTH ELEWTION: 5" FIRE SEPJRATIN DISTAKE. 10 LINTAichaiel McPhail

VEST ELEWTION: 5 FIRE SEPAT] 0

S E

o1

F1RE SE2JATION DISTACE. 10 LUFOR BUILDING OFFICIAL
A SEPMRTOT DTSATE, 70 IV

LEWTION

Tt 55

[PTD SOLID woF 000 &
ALt cur vooD/oLAss [ ouao 10 v T H e moson e
DT ALEAANDRIA, VA 22301
S 01 GEORGANVE, SUTe 4oe
% SILVER SPRING, D, 20910
[GUVERED & THRESHOLD (202) 8886373
- STATNED
DOOR_HARDWARE
[TPE_[pAaT DESCAIPTION
KUIKSET, PISHO, CYLINDER ENTRY
[KEYED LEVER ENTRY LOCKSET LOCK, ROUND ROSE, SATIN BRASS
KHIKSET, SINGLE CYLINDER DEADBOLT,
w1 |PEADSOLT W/ InsIoE ThuusLaToH [SATKSET. S
TVES, 5651, STANDARD WEIGHT, 4%d,
8 BUTT HINGES STEEL, SATIN BRASS
THRESHOLD PER IANUFACTURER
WEATHERSTRIPPING PER UANUFACTURER w
e o
LOCK, ROUND AOSE, SATIN BRASS =2
VIKSET, SINGLE CYLINDER DEADGOLT w yz
‘ i s 2
. |PEADBOLT W/ INSIOE THukgLATeH  [SITKSET. o1 o %5
< TVES, 5881, STANDARD WETGHT, 4%d, = g
: o surt nvocs STEcL, sar amss n 5%
z VEATHERSTRIPPING PER WANUFACTURER w o<
B THRESHOLD. [PER_MANUFACTURER o £5
22
[POCKET D0OR PASSAGE SET DELTANA FP176U4 ROUND FLUSH PULL, N u%
o BRUSHED BRASS = 88
[POCKET DOOR TRAGK AND ROLLERS | JOHNSON HARDNARE: 1500~ 2¥a WALL 2
Mweso0 _— — wrewwee 4
KUTKSET, PISHO, AOUND ROSE, BUTTON o
[BED/BATH PRIVACY LOCKSET LOCKTNG, CYLINDER PRIVACY LOCK,
SATIN BRASS L
HOW-4 IVES, 5881, 5 KNUGKLE, PLAIN
3 BUTT HINGES BEARING, FULL WORTISE, STANDARD
VETGHT, 4Xa, STEEL, SATIN BRASS
[THRESHOLD FOR BATH DOORS ONLY _|VHITE WARBLE
KITKSET, PISI0, FOUND ROSE, T_PROGRESS SET EEGIE)
STNGLE CLOSET LATCHSET CYLINDER PASSAGE LOCK, SATIN BRAss | [ 2 ooseT TIOC208
. 1VES, 5881, 5 KNUCKLE, PLAIN 3_PERNTSET 250
HOUS g guTT HINGES BEARING, FULL WORTISE, STANDARD
VEIGHT, 4Xa, STEEL, SATIN BRASS
[THRESHOLD FOR UTILITY GLOSET __|WHITE WARBLE
DELTANA FP17604 FOUND FLUSH FPULL,
g ECXET D00R PRssAcE seT SRUSHED BhAcS, EACH LEAF
6 [BYPASS POCKET DOOR TRACK AND
BN JOHNSON HARDNARE: 1562 2X4 WAL
EWTER: ROUND POCKET DOGR WORTISE
lPockeT poon pRIvacy LookseT  |Fore’ AP OCK
HOW-7 [FGCKET DOOR TRACK AND ROLLERS _|JOHNSON HARDWARE: 1s00- pwaval | f—— |
THRESHOLD UHITE WARBLE DN IR
— PROJECTHD I
i DRANNBY: DB
CHECKED Y DB

DOOR SCHEDULE

A701




VOO FELTREIENTS: i

BIERCY EGHESS 55 100N FEIUIREIENTS
I KT O 6: 5.7 5

N, DT 01
I, O NN, DIEKSIO: